505952247 03/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5998952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRIK PEDERSEN	01/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOSTER FURNITURE LIMITED
Street Address:	SEVERN BEACH
Internal Address:	COLLINS DRIVE
City:	BRISTOL
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BS35 4GG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29698365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081803

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UD 053271-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN RICHARS/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=053271-4_Assignment#page1.tif source=053271-4_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505952247 REEL: 052028 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Henrik Pedersen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Klostergade 32F, 8000 Aarhus C, Denmark, have invented an improvement in:

DESIGN FOR A LOUNGE CHAIR

an application for United States patent having been executed by me on even date herewith:;

and Whereas, Gloster Furniture Limited, a United Kingdom company (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its offices at Collins Drive, Severn Beach, Bristol BS35 4GG, England, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements described and claimed therein;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Henrik Pedersen, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above patent application, together with any Letters Patent, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof that may issue, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 052026 FRAME: 0**52**7 I further covenant that I have the full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and provide individuals where available to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements.

Date: 1/26/2016

denrik Pedersen

2